NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

TO: ☑ Office of Planning and Research State Clearinghouse 1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, CA 95814 FROM: Sonoma County Water Agency 404 Aviation Blvd. Santa Rosa, CA 95403

☑ County ClerkCounty of Sonoma585 Fiscal Drive, Room 103Santa Rosa, CA 95403

Project Title: Approval of Support for Annexation to the Sonoma Valley County Sanitation District for Vandeman; SEW23-0008.

Project Location- Specific: The properties are located at 840 and 845 Horn Avenue, (Assessors Parcel No. APN 054-270-015 and APN 054-270-018) in Glen Ellen, Sonoma County, California (Figure 1).

Project Location - City: Unincorporated

Project Location - County: Sonoma

Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: The project is support of annexation to Sonoma Valley County Sanitation District (District) for property owned by Melodee Vandeman located at 840 and 845 Horn Avenue, Glen Ellen, California. District staff has determined that there is sufficient sewage collection and treatment capacity to provide sufficient number of Equivalent Single-family Dwelling billing unit of public sewer service to each Parcel when annexed. District staff has determined that in order for public sewer service to be provided to this parcel, a sewer main extension must be constructed that would connect to an existing main that serves a small number of existing uses. No capacity issues within the existing collection system are anticipated.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Sonoma County Water Agency

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Sonoma County Water Agency

Exempt Status (check one):

✓ Signed by Lead Agency✓ Signed by Applicant

 □ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 1526 □ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080 colored) □ Emergency Project (Sec.21080 colored) □ Categorical Exemption. State type and Section 15303(d), New Construct □ Statutory Exemptions. State Code 	(b)(3); 15269(a));t)(4); 15269(b)(c));t and section number: CEQA tion or Conversion of Small S	Guidelines 15301(b), Existing Facilities,t Structurest
Reasons why project is exempt: The pathe construction and connection of a sew no expansion of an existing or former put reatment plant to accommodate the add reasonable length and allowable on the I	ver main to an existing public blic use. The project would no itional equivalent single-famil	sewer service that involves negligible or of involve alteration of the existing y dwelling. The improvements are of
Lead Agency Contact Person: Connie	Barton Area Cod	e/Telephone/Extension: 707-547-1905
The Act	General Manager	1/9/2024
Signature	Title	Date

Date received for filing at OPR:_

